# OP \$190 00 632281

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barberton - Consultores e Serviços LDA		12/22/2021	Private Limited Company: PORTUGAL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diplomatico Branding Corp.	
Street Address:	Boulevard Oeste, Santa Mónica Bus. Dist.	
Internal Address:	PH ARIFA, Pisos 9 & 10	
City:	Panama City	
State/Country:	PANAMA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PANAMA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6322819	DIPLOMATICO THE HEART OF RUM
Registration Number:	5190700	DIPLOMÁTICO
Registration Number:	5127204	DIPLOMATICO CHANCELLOR
Registration Number:	5064322	BOTUCAL
Registration Number:	2288207	DIPLOMATICO
Registration Number:	4650804	DIPLOMATICO AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	4869837	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3123381500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:312-338-1000Email:jyoung@dineff.comCorrespondent Name:Justin R. Young

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0006

900682672

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin R. Young
SIGNATURE:	/justinryoung/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Barberton - Consultores e Servicos LDA to Diplomatico Branding Corp. - Executed#page1.tif source=Barberton - Consultores e Servicos LDA to Diplomatico Branding Corp. - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0007

# Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT made effective on July 30, 2019 by and between Barberton - Consultores e Serviços LDA, a sociedade por quotas limitada (private limited company or "LDA") organized and existing under the laws of República Portuguesa (the Portuguese Republic, commonly known as Portugal), with an address of Rua do Esmeraldo, 47, Piso 3, Zona Franca de Madeira, Funchal, Madeira, Portugal 9000-051 ("Assignor") and Diplomatico Branding Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Panamá, with an address of PH ARIFA, Pisos 9 & 10, Boulevard Oeste, Santa Mónica Bus, Dist., Panama City, Panama ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and has adopted and used the same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on **December 22, 2021**.

Barberton - Consultores e Serviços LDA

Name: Fernando Ortega Sánchez Title:Legal Representative

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on **December 22, 2021**.

Diplomatico Brandling Corp.

By: [Val)

Name: Ignacio Temnio Ceniceros

Title: Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 03/21/2022**